SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12660/2023

SOUMEN PAUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRABANI NAYEK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA Nos. 32062 & 45109 of 2024 (Applications for Impleadment & intervention) in SLP (C) No. 12660 of 2023 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber

IA No. 45109/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 32062/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 05-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dibyendu Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Aranya Moulick, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Smridhi Babbar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, AOR

Mr. Jaivir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sohhom Sau, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 45109/2024 and IA No. 32062/2024

Since the instant applications are to be considered before the Court where the Special Leave Petition is pending, list these applications alongwith the Special Leave Petition when the matter is listed before the Court.

Since the applicants plead urgency, they may move the Court concerned or the Registrar (Judl.) appropriately listing of the Special Leave Petition alongwith the applications.

Copies of the applications be served on the respective learned counsel for the parties.

Since it is stated that another application bearing I.A. No. 45110/2024 is pending, the said application also be listed when the matter is listed before the Court.

(RAJNI MUKHI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR