SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12660/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2023 in MAT No.1725/2022 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

SOUMEN PAUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRABANI NAYEK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 177826/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION IA No. 177822/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 45110/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 197348/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 194731/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 45109/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 63429/2024 -INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 32062/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IΑ No. 6930/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 189051/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, ADDITIONAL IA No. 142450/2023 PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 116452/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ **ANNEXURES)**

WITH

Diary No(s). 25090/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 194591/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 25324/2023 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.215847/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.215846/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.215845/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 22-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. [Not Present]

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Aranya Moulick, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Smridhi Babbar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Singh, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

Ms. Piyali Paul, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, AOR

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Somesh Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Chhittapriya Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Chittapriya Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Jaivir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Biswajit Deb, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Shachi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Keshari Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Giri, Adv.

Ms. Aakriti, Adv.

Mr. Dibyadyuti Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Sumedha Halder, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1. It is jointly submitted by the learned senior counsel/counsel for the parties that the matters were already heard by the Coordinate Bench for three-four times and the said Bench is also available.

2. Office may verify and list on 05.04.2024 before the appropriate Bench, as prayed for.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)