SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12660/2023

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 11-04-2023 in MAT No. 1725/2022 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

SOUMEN PAUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRABANI NAYEK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-01-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Nishant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, AOR

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mrinalini Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Upon being mentioned by the petitioners, the matter be not deleted from the tentatively shown date i.e., 04.02.2025.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR